

No. 22364 and A

In the

United States Court of Appeals

*For the Ninth Circuit*

BEVERAGE DISTRIBUTORS, INC.,  
a corporation,

*Appellant,*

vs.

OLYMPIA BREWING CO.,  
a corporation,

*Appellee.*

OLYMPIA BREWING COMPANY,  
a corporation,

*Appellant,*

vs.

BEVERAGE DISTRIBUTORS, INC.,  
a corporation,

*Appellee.*

On Appeal from the United States District Court  
for the Northern District of California

**Reply Brief of Beverage Distributors, Inc.,  
as Appellant and Answering Brief on Cross-Appeal**

B. H. PARKINSON, JR.  
DOUGLAS P. FERGUSON  
ACKERMAN, JOHNSTON, NORBERG  
& PARKINSON  
206 Sansome Street  
San Francisco, California 94104

*Counsel for Appellant  
Beverage Distributors, Inc.*

FILED

APR 2 1968

M. B. LUCK, CLERK

## SUBJECT INDEX

	Page
Introduction .....	1
Summary of Argument.....	2
Argument .....	2
1. Olympia's Recorded Admissions Prove It Used Fair Trade to Violate the Sherman Act.....	2
a. The testimony of Olympia's own officers establishes conclusively that Olympia has enforced an illegal system of territorial and customer restrictions.....	3
b. Olympia's own admissions establish conclusively that Olympia formulated the fair trade program and subsequently terminated BDI for the purpose of enforcing its illegal territorial and customer restrictions.....	6
2. The state law does not prevent this Court from enjoining the use of fair trade contracts to enforce a system illegal under the Sherman Act .....	16
3. Olympia's assertion—without demonstration or argument—that BDI has made no case for injunctive relief is no justification for delay of relief to BDI.....	17
4. There is no merit to Olympia's appeal from the limited injunction which the Court did grant.....	19
Conclusion .....	20
Certificate .....	20
Appendices	

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES	Pages
Albrecht v. Herald Co., 1968 Trade Cases, para. 72,373.....	12, 13, 14, 15
Albrecht v. Herald Company, 367 F.2d 517, 523 (8th Cir. 1966)....	15
American Tobacco Co. v. United States, 328 U.S. 781, 66 S.Ct. 1125, 90 L.Ed. 1575 (1946).....	17
Bergen Drug Company v. Parke, Davis & Company, 307 F.2d 725 (3rd Cir. 1962).....	15
Fleischmann Distilling Corp. v. Maier Brewing Company, 314 F.2d 149 (9 Cir., 1963).....	3, 16
Hershel California Fruit Products Co. v. Hunt Foods, 111 F.Supp. 732 (N.D. Cal. 1955).....	18
House of Materials, Inc. v. Simplicity Pattern Co., 298 F.2d 867 (2d Cir. 1962) .....	15
Lundgren v. Freeman, 307 F.2d 104 (9th Cir. 1962).....	16
United States v. Arnold, Schwinn & Co., 388 U.S. 365, 87 S.Ct. 1856, 18 L.Ed.2d 1246 (1967).....	5
United States v. General Motors Corp., 384 U.S. 127, 86 S.Ct. 1321, 16 L.Ed.2d. 415 (1966).....	11, 12
F. K. Weingartner v. Union Oil Co. of California, 1966 Trade Cases, para. 71,757 (N.D. Cal. 1965).....	15

### OTHER AUTHORITIES

Chief Justice Earl Warren: The Administration of the Courts, 51 Judicature 196, 200 (January 1968).....	2
29 F.R.D., 191.....	1
42 F.R.D., 265.....	1
